
Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 

 

CCN Number 01 
 
Contract Reference Number & Title CR_1524 UK DSE Event Build 
Stand_Live Group 
 
Variation Title Contract extension (compliant), update to Contract Reference
 
Number of Pages 3 

 

WHEREAS the Agency Live Group and the Client, Department for Business and 
Trade, entered into a Contract for UK DSE Event Build Stand, dated 23 February 
2022 (the "Original Contract") and now wish to amend the Original Contract. 

 

IT IS AGREED as follows 

 

1. The Original Contract shall be amended as set out in this Change Control Notice 
(CCN): 

 

Change Requestor / 
Originator 

Tara Hutton, DBT Commercial  

Summary of Change A) The original contract end date is 1 April 2024. 
Change is required to enact a contract extension of 
1 year, as provided for in original contract. 
 
B) Contract reference to be updated to CR_1698 

Reason for Change This extension was provided for in the original 
contract and will now be enacted. 

Revised Contract Price Original 
Contract 
Value 

£2,400,000 

Previous 
Contract 
Changes 

N/A 

Contract 
Change 
Note 00x 

N/A 



New 
Contract 
Value 

£3,600,000

Revised Payment 
Schedule 

N/A 

Revised Specification  Not Applicable  

Revised Contract 
Period (if applicable) 

Contract end date will now be 31 March 2025 with
the 1-year extension.  

Change in Contract 
Representative(s) 

Not Applicable  

Other Changes None 

 

2. Save as amended all other terms of the Original Contract shall remain 
effective. 

3. This CCN takes effect from the date on which both Parties sign for 
acceptance of its terms. 

 

 

Parties: 

 

Agency: Live Group Ltd 

Signed by: 

 

Title: 

 

Date; 

 

Signature: 

 

 

Client: Department for Business & Trade 

 

Signed by: 



 

Title: 

 

Date: 

 

Signature: 


